Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is
doing as President?

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 365 36.5 36.5
Disappr 527 52.7 89.2
ove
Neutral 108 10.8 100.0
or no
opinion
Total 1000 100.0
What is your party registration?
Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democr 367 36.7 36.7
at
Republic 351 35.1 71.8
an
Indepen 282 28.2 100.0
dent/oth
er
Total 1000 100.0

How likely are you to vote in the November, 2024

Presidential election?

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Very 830 83.0 83.0

likely

Somewh 92 9.2 92.2

at likely

50-50 56 5.6 97.8

Not 22 2.2 100.0

likely at

all

Total 1000 100.0

In a hypothetical 2024 Presidential match-up between Joe
Biden and Donald Trump who would you vote for at this

time?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 456 45.6 45.6
Trump
Joe 450 45.0 90.6
Biden
Undecid 94 9.4 100.0
ed
Total 1000 100.0

Although you are undecided, which candidate do you lean

toward?



Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 41 4.1 44.0 44.0
Trump
Joe 53 5.3 56.0 100.0
Biden
Total 94 9.4 100.0
Missi System 906 90.6
ng
Total 1000 100.0
Combined Presidential Vote
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 498 49.8 49.8 498
Trump
Joe 502 50.2 50.2 100.0
Biden
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

In a hypothetical 2024 Presidential match-up between the
following candidates, who would you vote for at this time?

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Joe 384 38.4 38.4 38.4

Biden

Donald 444 44 .4 44 .4 82.8

Trump

Robert 59 59 5.9 88.6

Kennedy

Jr.

Cornel 10 1.0 1.0 89.7

West

Jill Stein 12 1.2 1.2 90.9

Undecid 91 9.1 9.1 100.0

ed

Total 1000 100.0 100.0

If the 2024 election for US Congress were held today,
would you support the Democratic candidate or the

Republican candidate on the ballot?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democr 429 42.9 42.9 42.9
atic
candidat
e
Republic 453 453 453 88.2
an
candidat
e
Undecid 118 11.8 11.8 100.0
ed
Total 1000 100.0 100.0




What do you think is the most important issue facing the
United States? - Selected Choice

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Healthca 52 5.2 5.2 5.2
re
Educatio 44 4.4 4.4 9.6
n
Econom 417 41.7 41.7 51.3
y (jobs,
inflation,
taxes)
Crime 55 55 55 56.8
Immigrat 150 15.0 15.0 71.8
ion
Housing 67 6.7 6.7 78.5
affordabi
lity
Abortion 53 5.3 5.3 83.8
access
Threats 118 11.8 11.8 95.6
to
democra
cy
Somethi 44 4.4 4.4 100.0
ng else
(please
specify)
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Does Donald Trump's criminal conviction of 34 felonies
impact your vote this November?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes, 273 27.3 27.3 27.3
more
likely to
vote for
Trump
Yes, 328 32.8 32.8 60.1
less
likely to
vote for
Trump
No 399 39.9 39.9 100.0
impact
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

In your opinion, which of the following sentences should
Trump receive for his criminal conviction?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Afine 253 253 253 253
Probatio 148 14.8 14.8 40.1
n
Prison 395 39.5 39.5 79.6

time



Unsure
Total

204
1000

204
100.0

204
100.0

100.0

Would Hunter Biden receiving a guilty verdict in his
Delaware criminal trial make you more or less likely to
vote for President Joe Biden in 2024, or would it have no
impact on your vote?

Valid  Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid More 124 12.4 12.4 12.4
likely to
vote for
Biden

Less 237 23.7 23.7 36.1
likely to
vote for
Biden

No 639 63.9 63.9 100.0
impact

Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Hunter Biden faces three felony charges related to a gun
he purchased in 2018. Do you believe Hunter Biden is
being prosecuted in this case because his father is the

President of the United States?

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 269 26.9 26.9 26.9
No 490 49.0 49.0 75.8
Unsure 242 24.2 24.2 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

How motivated, if at all, would you say you are to vote in
this year's election for president?

Frequency Percent

Valid
Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Valid Extremel
y
motivate
d
Very
motivate
d
Somewh
at
motivate
d
Not too
motivate
d
Not at all
motivate
d
Total

677

140

133

31

20

1000

67.7

14.0

13.3

3.1

20

100.0

67.7

14.0

13.3

3.1

20

100.0

67.7

81.7

95.0

98.0

100.0




Do you think the government in Israel should negotiate a
settlement with Hamas in which they are allowed to hold
political offices if they agree to stop fighting, or do you
think the government in Israel should continue to fight

Hamas and not enter into these negotiations?

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid

Negotiat 358
e with

Hamas

Continu 299
e

fighting

Neutral 342
or no

opinion

Total 1000

35.8 35.8 35.8
29.9 299 65.8
34.2 34.2 100.0
100.0 100.0

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is
handling the nation's immigration policy?

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid

Approve 253
Disappr 553
ove

Unsure 195
or no

opinion

Total 1000

253 25.3 253
55.3 55.3 80.5
19.5 19.5 100.0
100.0 100.0

Do you approve or disapprove of President Biden's
executive order that prevents migrants from seeking
asylum at the U.S.-Mexico border once the average
number of daily encounters hits 2,500 between ports of

entry?

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid

Approve 380
Disappr 392
ove

Unsure 228
or no

opinion

Total 1000

38.0 38.0 38.0

39.2 39.2 77.2

228 22.8 100.0
100.0 100.0

What presidential primary did you vote in, or do you plan
to vote in?

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid

| did not 209
vote in

the

primarie

s ordo

not plan

to vote

20.9 20.9 20.9



Democr 358
atic
Primary
Republic
an
Primary

Total

433

1000 100.0

35.8

43.3

35.8

43.3

100.0

56.7

100.0

Who did you vote for, or who do you plan to vote for?

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 369 36.9 85.3 85.3
Trump
Nikki 38 3.8 8.7 93.9
Haley
Someon 26 2.6 6.1 100.0
e else
Total 433 43.3 100.0
Missi System 567 56.7
ng
Total 1000 100.0

Which team are you rooting for in this year's NBA finals?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Boston 192 19.2 19.2 19.2
Celtics
Dallas 254 254 25.4 44.6
Maveric
ks
| do not 554 55.4 55.4 100.0
watch
basketb
all/l do
not have
a
preferen
ce
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Please select the type of area where you live

Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Suburba 441 441 441 441
n
Rural 309 30.9 30.9 75.0
Urban 250 25.0 25.0 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?

Frequency Percent

Valid
Percent

Cumulative
Percent




Valid Joe
Biden
Donald
Trump
Someon
e else
Did not
vote
Total

488 488
445 445
26 2.6
41 4.1
1000  100.0

48.8

44.5

26

4.1

100.0

48.8

93.3

95.9

100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your

ethnicity?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic 145 14.5 14.5 14.5
or Latino
of any
race
White or 648 64.8 64.8 79.3
Caucasi
an
Black or 134 13.4 13.4 92.7
African
America
n
Asian 44 4.4 4.4 97.2
Other or 28 2.8 2.8 100.0
multiple
races
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 164 16.4 16.4 16.4
years
30-39 159 15.9 15.9 323
years
40-49 159 15.9 15.9 48.3
years
50-59 169 16.9 16.9 65.2
years
60-69 189 18.9 18.9 84.1
years
70 or 159 15.9 15.9 100.0
more
years
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid High 263 26.3 26.3 26.3
school

or less



Vocation 90 9.0 9.0 35.3
al/techni

cal

school

Associat 267 26.7 26.7 62.0
e

Degree/

some

college

College 236 23.6 23.6 85.6
graduate

Postgra 144 14.4 14.4 100.0
duate or

higher

Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Can you please tell me your gender?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Male 474 47.4 47.4 47.4
Female 522 52.2 52.2 99.6
Nonbina 4 0.4 0.4 100.0
ry or
other
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Region
Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Northea 173 17.3 17.3 17.3
st
South 375 375 37.5 54.8
Midwest 217 21.7 21.7 76.6
West 234 234 234 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Mode
Valid  Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Online 616 61.6 61.6 61.6
panel
Landline 384 38.4 38.4 100.0

Total 1000 100.0 100.0







